QUALITY           •           RELIABILITY          •          SERVICE              QUALITY           •           RELIABILITY          •          SERVICE
SSUN UN WWESTEST A AIR IR
HHANDLINGANDLING  UUNITSNITS
TABLE OF CONTENTS
T
A
B
L

tions department and the local representative for
Mallory/Sun West Air Handling Units.
CATALOG NUMBERING SYSTEM
The Sun West Air Handling Unit catalog numbers
are derived by use of Series, and Size designations,
Enclosure Construction Designation, and Compo-
nent Section Abbreviations as follows:
SERIES - The Sun West Air Handling Unit Series
is designated by a four letter code. The fi rst two
letters are the basic series.
The third and fourth letters designate a prominent
design feature which is arbitrarily chosen to des-
ignate a “family series” of similar units. A “XX”
may be used in the absence of any special design
feature or if the family is unknown.
SIZE - A one , two, or three digit number is used
to designate the unit nominal CFM, rounded to
the next larger 1000.
MMMMMMM
AAAAAAA
LLLLLLL
LLLLLL
O
R
Y
RR
MM
A
N
U
F
A
FF
C
T
UUUUUU
RRR
IN
GGG
C
O
M
P
A
PP
N
YY
RT = Roof Top
IH = Indoor Horizontal
IV = Indoor Vertical
IM = Indoor Multizone
IC = Indoor Component Assembly
OC = Outdoor Component Assembly
ID = Indirect/Direct
MA = Make-up Air
HR = Heat Recovery
DX = Refrigeration Unit (freon)
RC = Recirculation Unit
XX = Unknown family series
AIR HANDLING UNITS
14
ENCLOSURE CONSTRUCTION- A two symbol designation (one letter and one number) is used to
describe the casing construction.
“SECTION” TYPES
A three letter abbreviation is used to list component “sections” and is the following reference list. Addi-
tional keys shall be added as necessary.
SDF = Supply Fan, DWDI, down discharge
SFF = Supply Fan, DWDI, front discharge
THD (or BHD)
SFS = Supply Fan, DWDI, side discharge
THD (or BHD)
SPN = Supply Fan, Plenum Type
SPG = Supply Fan, Plug Type